

Resolution: Policy Concerning Funding Provided to Students and Student Groups
Sponsors: Christopher Carlsen

WHEREAS, The Associated Students Inc., CSUF (ASI) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that operates as an auxiliary organization of California State University, Fullerton; and

WHEREAS, ASI is governed by the ASI Board of Directors, which sets policy for the organization, approves all funding allocations to programs and services, and advocates on behalf of student interests on committees and boards; and

WHEREAS, ASI has committed to increasing professional development opportunities for students and promoting leadership opportunities to clubs and organizations through student involvement and engagement; and

WHEREAS, ASI provides funding to in accordance with ASI Policy Concerning Funding Provided to Students and Student Organizations; and

WHEREAS, recent inquires from the groups that ASI provides funding to as well as a review of our policy revealed several areas to address including reducing the amount of time between expense and reimbursements or payments to students, clarification on retroactive funding and clarification on clothing, apparel and promotional items; and

WHEREAS, ASI remains committed to its task of programming of student activities and funding of campus organizations; therefore let it be

RESOLVED, ASI approves the amendments in the Oversight, Events and Activities and Additional Funding Guidelines sections as well as the amendments in the Definitions section; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that this Resolution be distributed to the students and student organizations utilizing funding through funded and funding councils and applicable ASI departments for appropriate action.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students Inc., California State University, Fullerton on the twenty-first day of September in the year two thousand and twenty-one.

Mary Chammas

Chair, Board of Directors

Morgan Diaz

Secretary, Board of Directors .